

## Microbiologists receive a personal invite from James Drinkwater to attend Pharmaceutical Microbiology East Coast Event

Personal invitations sent in December 2018 from conference chairman Mr James Drinkwater, for the 2nd Annual Pharmaceutical Microbiology East Coast Conference.

BOSTON, MA, UNITED STATES, January 3, 2019 /EINPresswire.com/ -- The event is taking place in Boston on April 10 and 11, with two post conference interactive workshops on Friday, April 12.

James is the chairman at PHSS and the Head of Aseptic Processing Technologies & GMP Compliance at Franz Ziel GmbH.

The conference has been designed to address the unique needs of pharmaceutical microbiologists and interdisciplinary scientists involved in manufacturing. The 2nd Annual East Coast Microbiology Conference will also provide excellent opportunities to network, interact, exchange, as well as

Pharmaceutical Microbiology East Coast
Discussing best practices and techniques to tackle microbial control challenges

Battery Wharf Hotel, Boston, USA 10 - 11 APRIL 2019

www.microbiologyeastcoast.com #SMIPharmaMicroEC

learn from industry experts and professionals from around the world.

The latest edition to the pharmaceutical microbiology conference series will feature an exciting agenda that encompasses a wide variety of issues that microbiologists work in partnership to overcome. Microbial control challenges are a major theme of this year's event, focusing on how microbiologists work together to solve highly complex problems; develop contamination control and exploring rapid microbial methods; in addition to sterility assurance and risk mitigation for mycoplasma and animal sera.

Day 1 will open with a keynote from Cheryl Essex, Head of Biologics Microbiological Control at Sanofi. Cheryl's keynote will include the revision of Annex 1 and the impact on pharmaceutical microbiology control and monitoring.

Day 2 will navigate the progress and challenges in the design and clinical development of microbial therapies by Shahram Lavasani, CEO at Immune Biotech AB. You will also be able to draw insight from case study on environmental mold isolation in a controlled manufacturing facility by Leslie Falco, Microbial Control Strategist at Pfizer.

In addition, delegates can attend the post-conference workshops on Mold Contamination Challenges hosted Microrite and Microbiological Control of GMPO using Vapour Phase Hydrogen Peroxide bio-decontamination, hosted by PHSS/Franz Ziel GmbH.

For the full agenda and speaker line-up, visit the website to download the brochure at: <a href="https://www.microbiologyeastcoast.com/pr2">www.microbiologyeastcoast.com/pr2</a>.

For tailored sponsorship and branding packages, contact Alia Malick, Director at SMi on Tel: +44 (0)20 7827 6168 or Email: amalick@smi-online.co.uk.

If you are interested in attending the conference you can receive US\$200 discount on your booking register, available until 31st January 2019 – more information here <a href="https://www.microbiologyeastcoast.com/pr2">www.microbiologyeastcoast.com/pr2</a>.

For media enquiries contact Simi Sapal on Tel: +44 (0) 20 7827 6000 or Email: ssapal@smi-online.co.uk.

Pharmaceutical Microbiology East Coast Conference 2019 is proudly sponsored by Associates of Cape Cod, Charles River, bioMérieux and DuPont.

Pharmaceutical Microbiology East Coast Conference 2019 Conference: 10th & 11th April 2019 Post-conference workshops: 12th April 2019 Battery Wharf Hotel, Boston, USA

Follow us @SMiPharm #SMiPharmaMicroEC www.microbiologyeastcoast.com/pr2

## ---- END ----

About SMi Group: Established since 1993, the SMi Group is a global event-production company that specializes in Business-to-Business Conferences, Workshops, Masterclasses and online Communities. We create and deliver events in the Defence, Security, Energy, Utilities, Finance and Pharmaceutical industries. We pride ourselves on having access to the world's most forward-thinking opinion leaders and visionaries, allowing us to bring our communities together to Learn, Engage, Share and Network. More information can be found at <a href="http://www.smi-online.co.uk">http://www.smi-online.co.uk</a>

Simi Sapal SMi Group +442078276000 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: http://www.einpresswire.com

Disclaimer: If you have any questions regarding information in this press release please contact the company listed in the press release. Please do not contact EIN Presswire. We will be unable to assist you with your inquiry. EIN Presswire disclaims any content contained in these releases. © 1995-2020 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.